

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

In consideration of the use of the facility and participation in the programs of 923029 AB. INC. o/a the Calgary Stars Cheerleading and Gymnastics Centre, I acknowledge the following:

I acknowledge that gymnastics/ cheerleading or other activities offered by the Calgary Stars Cheerleading and Gymnastics Centre may involve a certain element of risk, which may result in bodily injury (including the risk of severe or fatal injury) to myself, my child/ spectators or other individuals that are in my care (if signing on behalf of my minor child). I also acknowledge that gymnastics requires the coach to perform some manual spotting which involves direct physical contact and is designed to assist the participant in the safe performance of the programs skills. understand that the Calgary Stars Cheerleading and Gymnastics Centre has tried to create a safe and controlled environment for participation and viewing and that the Calgary Stars Cheerleading and Gymnastics Centre has established rules for participation on and about the gymnastics area that must be followed by the participant. I understand that failure to comply with any of the policies and rules of the Club may result in the suspension or termination of membership. I voluntarily recognize and accept these physical risks and physical contact for spotting purposes and agree to abide by these rules set out by the Calgary Stars Cheerleading and Gymnastics Centre, which are verbally expressed/published and/or circulated from time to time. If applicable to a participant under the age of 18 years old, I acknowledge and agree that the above mentioned child is physically fit to participate in gymnastics and that my child be allowed to participate in the gymnastics programs and/or activities offered by the Calgary Stars Cheerleading and Gymnastics Centre. In consideration of your acceptance of my participation or my Childs participation (if signing on behalf of my minor child) I, intending to be legally bound, do hereby myself, my child/ spectators or other individuals that are in my care, heirs, executors and administrators waive the right to sue and release forever and discharge and all rights and claims for losses, damages and/or injuries which I and/or my child (if signing on behalf of my minor child) may have or may hereafter acquire against the Calgary Stars Cheerleading and Gymnastics Centre, the organizers or their respective officers, agents, representatives, employees, volunteers, officials, sponsors, directors, coaches, instructors or independent contractors and or assign for any losses, damages and injuries which may be sustained and suffered by me or my child (if signing on behalf of my minor child) in connection with our association with or entry in the above athletic activity or which may arise from our participating in said athletic activity. The Calgary Stars Cheerleading and Gymnastics Centre is not responsible for persons not participating in its program, this includes the participants parents and siblings, their friends and family members.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- ✓ Parents or legal guardians of children ages 6 and up must remain in the gym to supervise the children at all times. Parents of children ages 18 months to 5 years must be within an arms reach of the child at all times.
- ✓ No shoes or socks are permitted inside the gym.
- ✓ Under no circumstances are the parents/guardians permitted to jump on the trampolines with the children.
- Children are not permitted to be under any of the trampolines under any circumstances.
- ✓ The supervising coach must be on the large trampoline with your child at all times.
- ✓ Please only have one child on each piece of equipment at a time.
- The back corner where the equipment is stored is off limits for safety reasons. Please use the equipment that is out, if there is something that you would like to use, please speak with a coach.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND PROTECTION OF PRIVACY ACT

This information if collected under the authority of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. It is required to register you in the program and will be used to contact you regarding activities, services and other programs. Your personal information may be shared with Alberta Gymnastics federation and Gymnastics Canada representatives. Financial information will be used only to process your payment. Medical information will only be used in case of an emergency.

Intending to be legally bound, I have read the RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY and fully understand this document. I the undersigned, being

the parent/guardian of ________ in the province of Alberta, do hereby grant permission for the said child to participate in gymnastics activities under general supervision of the Calgary Stars Cheerleading and Gymnastics Centre, it's directors and instructors. I do hereby for myself, my child on ward, our heirs, executors and administrators, release and forever discharge the Calgary Stars Cheerleading and Gymnastics Centre and all of its servants, agents, officers, employees and all persons assisting it and/or them for any or all liability for injury, loss, sickness, death or any other damage resulting from the negligence of the above mentioned persons or in any cause whatsoever attributable in any way to the conduct of said persons in case of an accident to said child.

Parent/Guardian Signature	Date:	
---------------------------	-------	--